
JANUARY 2020 – GREETING FOR MASSES 
 

READ THIS FIRST READ THIS SECOND 

Good Morning / Afternoon / Evening. 
St. Mary’s Community extends a 
warm welcome to those who are 

visiting for this celebration of: 

The intention for today’s Holy Mass is: 

Jan 4/5 The Epiphany of the Lord 

4:30   
7:30   
9:30 
11:30 
 
5:30             

St. Mary Parishioners 
Ashton Dickey 
Lucille Reinhard 
The Intention of Doug and Bibianne Galuzny 
on their 20th Wedding Anniversary 
The Intention of Linda Heidenreich 

Jan 
11/12 

The Feast of the Baptism of 
the Lord 

4:30   
7:30   
9:30 
11:30 
5:30             

Jill Roberts 
Francis, Margaret and Cindy McNamara 
Albert Thieman 
Daniel DeLong 
St. Mary Parishioners 

Jan 
18/19 

The Second Sunday of 
Ordinary Time 

4:30   
7:30   
9:30 
11:30 
5:30             

 
Stephen Piotrowski 
Yousef Abboud 
St. Mary Parishioners 
In Thanksgiving for Clare Emmanuel 

Jan 
25/26 

The Third Sunday of 
Ordinary Time 

4:30   
7:30   
9:30 
11:30 
1:00 
5:30             

 
Larry Decker 
Jeff Higley 
The Anderson Family 
The Intention of the St. Mary Latino Community 
St. Mary Parishioners 

 

READ THIS THIRD Please take a moment to silence all cell phones and electronic devices (brief 
pause).  Together, let us pray the Prayer for Vocations found on the printed card in your pew or 
in the inside the cover of your Breaking Bread book: 

“O God, Who wish all men to be saved and to come to the knowledge of Your truth:  
send, we beg You, laborers into Your harvest, and grant them grace to speak Your word 
with all boldness; so that Your word may spread and be gloried, and all nations may 
know You, the only God, and Him Whom You have sent, Jesus Christ Your Son, Our Lord, 
Who lives and reigns world without end. Amen.” 

 

READ THIS LAST  (Brief pause) I now invite you to stand and join in singing our Processional 
hymn...  (Announce hymn title and number). 
 

*7:30 AM Mass only (Brief pause) The Entrance Antiphon can be found on page XX of the 
Breaking Bread book.  Please stand. 


