JANUARY 2020 – GREETING FOR MASSES

READ THIS FIRST		READ THIS SECOND	
Good Morning / Afternoon / Evening. St. Mary's Community extends a warm welcome to those who are visiting for this celebration of:		The intention for today's Holy Mass is:	
Jan 4/5	The Epiphany of the Lord	4:30	St. Mary Parishioners
		7:30	Ashton Dickey
		9:30	Lucille Reinhard
		11:30	The Intention of Doug and Bibianne Galuzny
			on their 20 th Wedding Anniversary
		5:30	The Intention of Linda Heidenreich
Jan 11/12	The Feast of the Baptism of the Lord	4:30	Jill Roberts
		7:30	Francis, Margaret and Cindy McNamara
		9:30	Albert Thieman
		11:30	Daniel DeLong
		5:30	St. Mary Parishioners
Jan 18/19	The Second Sunday of Ordinary Time	4:30	
		7:30	Stephen Piotrowski
		9:30	Yousef Abboud
		11:30	St. Mary Parishioners
		5:30	In Thanksgiving for Clare Emmanuel
Jan 25/26	The Third Sunday of Ordinary Time	4:30	
		7:30	Larry Decker
		9:30	Jeff Higley
		11:30	The Anderson Family
		1:00	The Intention of the St. Mary Latino Community
		5:30	St. Mary Parishioners

READ THIS THIRD Please take a moment to silence all cell phones and electronic devices (*brief pause*). Together, let us pray the Prayer for Vocations found on the printed card in your pew or in the inside the cover of your Breaking Bread book:

"O God, Who wish all men to be saved and to come to the knowledge of Your truth: send, we beg You, laborers into Your harvest, and grant them grace to speak Your word with all boldness; so that Your word may spread and be gloried, and all nations may know You, the only God, and Him Whom You have sent, Jesus Christ Your Son, Our Lord, Who lives and reigns world without end. Amen."

READ THIS LAST (Brief pause) I now invite you to stand and join in singing our Processional hymn... (Announce hymn title and number).

*7:30 AM Mass only (Brief pause) The Entrance Antiphon can be found on page XX of the Breaking Bread book. Please stand.